
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(金) 曇り時々雨 8.5 0.2 447 15,734 15,734 48,361 32.5

3/2(土) 曇り一時雪 2.2 1.9 730 25,696 41,430 96,723 42.8

3/3(日) 曇り時々雪 4.6 0.0 232 8,166 49,597 145,084 34.2

3/4(月) 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 3.5 1,448 50,970 100,566 193,445 52.0

3/5(火) 曇り 4.9 0.1 857 30,166 130,733 241,807 54.1

3/6(水) 曇り 6.1 0.5 779 27,421 158,154 290,168 54.5

3/7(木) 曇り時々晴れ 5.4 4.0 1,713 60,298 218,451 338,530 64.5

3/8(金) 曇りのち晴れ 7.3 6.6 2,074 73,005 291,456 386,891 75.3

3/9(土) 晴れ時々雪 3.3 0.8 155 5,456 296,912 435,252 68.2

3/10(日) 曇り一時雪 4.9 0.8 1,032 36,326 333,238 483,614 68.9

3/11(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 7.1 2,566 90,323 423,562 531,975 79.6

3/12(火) 曇りのち一時雨 9.3 0.0 499 17,565 441,126 580,336 76.0

3/13(水) 曇り一時雨か雪 7.0 2.9 1,436 50,547 491,674 628,698 78.2

3/14(木) 晴れ一時雨 11.4 4.1 1,548 54,490 546,163 677,059 80.7

3/15(金) 晴れのち時々曇り 13.4 4.1 1,905 67,056 613,219 725,421 84.5

3/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 9.8 8.8 2,639 92,893 706,112 773,782 91.3

3/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 12.7 0.3 439 15,453 721,565 822,143 87.8

3/18(月) 曇り一時雪 6.3 3.3 1,565 55,088 776,653 870,505 89.2

3/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 8.1 5.2 1,932 68,006 844,659 918,866 91.9

3/20(水) 曇り時々雨 4.2 0.0 366 12,883 857,542 967,227 88.7

3/21(木) 晴れ一時雪 5.8 4.3 1,809 63,677 921,219 1,015,589 90.7

3/22(金) 晴れ一時雪 7.8 4.8 2,023 71,210 992,429 1,063,950 93.3

3/23(土) 曇り時々晴れ 7.7 0.4 669 23,549 1,015,978 1,112,311 91.3

3/24(日) 曇りのち晴れ 11.8 6.9 530 18,656 1,034,634 1,160,673 89.1

3/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 11.9 3.8 1,871 65,859 1,100,493 1,209,034 91.0

3/26(火) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.5 0.0 233 8,202 1,108,694 1,257,396 88.2

3/27(水) 晴れ 10.4 11.6 2,930 103,136 1,211,830 1,305,757 92.8

3/28(木) 晴れのち曇り 15.6 10.0 2,504 88,141 1,299,971 1,354,118 96.0

3/29(金) 曇り時々雨 14.0 0.1 457 16,086 1,316,058 1,402,480 93.8

3/30(土) 曇り時々晴れ 13.6 4.4 2,032 71,526 1,387,584 1,450,841 95.6

3/31(日) 晴れ時々曇り 11.4 9.0 1,327 46,710 1,434,294 1,499,202 95.7

℃ h 40747.0

8.5 3.53 1314.4

3.64 1399.3

実績平均(/日) ¥46,268

  月目標値(/日) ¥48,361

月合計 ¥1,434,294
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